VALVE MANUFACTURER FOR INDUSTRIAL AND WATER APPLICATIONS
BUTTERFLY VALVES
RESILIENT-SEATED
Pressure : PN6 ~ PN40 | Size : DN 40 ~ DN3200 | Temperature : -40°C ~ +200°C
2 HEADQUARTER
3 Quai Kléber | 67000 Strasbourg | +33 3 88 23 71 07 | info@robvalve.com | www.robvalve.com
MANUFACTURING PLANT
22 Rue Hannah Arendt | 67200 Strasbourg - France
contents
	 Standards	&	Specification	 PAGE 6
 Advantages PAGE 7
 Dimensions PAGES 8-16
	 Codification	 PAGE 4
 Material tables PAGE 4
 Seat Material PAGE 5
BUV12 BUTTERFLY VALVE PAGES 6-16
Codification PAGES 3-5
BUV13 BUTTERFLY VALVE PAGES 17-19
	 Standards	&	Specification	 PAGE 17
 Dimensions PAGES 18-19
 BUV23 Butterfly valves PAGES 20-27
	 Standards	&	Specification PAGE 20
 Advantages  PAGE 21
 Advantages and Materials List PAGE 22
 Torque Values PAGE 23
 Main Dimensions List PAGE 24- 27
3HEADQUARTER
3 Quai Kléber | 67000 Strasbourg | +33 3 88 23 71 07 | info@robvalve.com | www.robvalve.com
MANUFACTURING PLANT
22 Rue Hannah Arendt | 67200 Strasbourg - France
COdificatIon
Material Group Forging Codification Casting Codification Application
      ASTM                       EN        ASTM                  EN
Carbon Steel -29°C
A105
A350 LF1
1.0432
-
A5
L1
A216 WCB
A216 WCC
1.0619
-
WB
WC
Non-corrosive applications
including water, oil and gases
from -29ºC to +425ºC
Low Temperature
Carbon Steel -46°C
A350 LF2
Class 1
1.0570
L2
A352 LCB
A352 LCC
1.1156
-
LB
LC
Low temperature applications
from
LCB, LCC  -46ºC to +340ºC
LF2            -46ºC to +427ºC
Carbon Steel, Low Temperature Carbon Steel and Low Temperature Alloy Steel
Material Tables
Valve Definition Inside
Parts
Material
Connection
Type
Working
Pressure
Actuation Size
Valve Type
BUV
Butterfly Valve
1 - Concentric
20 - Standard
30 - Ruber Lined
More materials :
Cf. Material Tables
UF - U-Type Flange
WA - Wafer
LU - Lug
BW - Butt Welded
SW - Socket Welded
FL - Flanged
BT - NPT Threaded
006 - PN6
016 - PN16
025 - PN25
C01 - CL150
C06 - CL600
C15 - CL1500
X - Not Applicable
0 - Bareshaft
1 - Lever
2 - Handwheel
3 - Gearbox

1693 (1977)
new DIN
1563  (1997) ASTM EN Codification Application
Cast
Iron
GG25    EN-GJL-250 A 48 Class 358 0.6025 CI  -10ºC to 200ºC
Ductile
Iron
GGG50      EN-GJS-500-7  A 536 Gr 60-40-18 0.7050 D5  -15ºC to 350ºC
GGG40    EN-GJS-400-15  A 536 Gr 65-45-12 0.7040 DI  -15ºC to 350ºC
GGG40  EN-GJS-400-18  A 536  Gr 60-40-18 0.7043 D4 -20ºC to 350ºC
Sealings Codification
EPDM EP
NBR NB
Silicone SI
FPM FP
Hypalon HY
PTFE PT
Material Sealing
4 HEADQUARTER
3 Quai Kléber | 67000 Strasbourg | +33 3 88 23 71 07 | info@robvalve.com | www.robvalve.com
MANUFACTURING PLANT
22 Rue Hannah Arendt | 67200 Strasbourg - France
CODIFICATION
Table given as an indication and without obligation on our part.
CODIFICATION
DN Taille Codes
40 1"-1/2 0040
50 2" 0050
65 2"-1/2 0065
80 3" 0080
100 4" 0100
125 5" 0125
150 6" 0150
200 8" 0200
250 10" 0250
300 12" 0300
350 14" 0350
400 16" 0400
500 20" 0500
600 24" 0600
700 28" 0700
800 32" 0800
900 36" 0900
1000 40" 1000
1050 42" 1050
1100 44" 1100
1200 48" 1200
DN Taille Codes
1300 52" 1300
1400 56" 1400
1500 60" 1500
1600 64" 1600
1700 68" 1700
1800 72" 1800
1900 76" 1900
2000 80" 2000
2200 88" 2200
2500 100" 2500
3000 120" 3000
3200 128" 3200
DN - PN
PN CODE Classe Codes
PN6 006
CL150
PN10 010
PN16 016
PN25 025 C01
PN40 040 CL300 C03
Type
Casting
Codification
Forging
Codification Application
ASTM            EN   ASTM                EN
Generic Generic
SS
- SS Generic
SS
SS Standard Generic Designation
304 A351
CF8
1.4308 C8 A182
F304
1.4301 34
Corrosive or high temperature non-corrosive
services from -268°C to +649°C.
Above +425°C specify carbon content
of 0,04% or greater
304L A351
CF3
1.4309 C3 A182
F304L
1.4306 4L
Corrosive or non-corrosive services
up to +425°C.
316
Manufacturing
Standard
A351
CF8M
1.4408 8M A182
F316
1.4401 36
Corrosive or either extremely low or high
temperature non-corrosive services from -268°C
to +649°C.
Above +425°C specify carbon content of 0,04%
or greater
316L A351
CF3M
1.4404 3M A182
F316L
1.4404 6L
Acetic acid, calcium carbonate, calcium lactate,
potable water, sea water, steam, sulfites
Corrosive or high temperature non-corrosive
services from -268°C to +649°C.
Above +425°C specify carbon content
of 0,04% or greater
Stainless Steel
Material Tables
5HEADQUARTER
3 Quai Kléber | 67000 Strasbourg | +33 3 88 23 71 07 | info@robvalve.com | www.robvalve.com
MANUFACTURING PLANT
22 Rue Hannah Arendt | 67200 Strasbourg - France
COdificatIon
SEAT Material
Working temperature
Peak temperature
CSM
(type Hypalon®)
Minéral acids,
oxidizing,  fluids, bases,
alcohls, animal or vegetable
oils, phosphorical acids.
 NBR (type Nitril)
(Acrylonitrile butadiene rubber)
Mineral oils, hydrocarbons,